
NATIONAL POWER CORPORATION

REQUEST FOR QUOTATION 
(SMALL VALUE PROCUREMENT - 53.9)

January 07, 2025

Sir/Madam:

Please provide us with your best quotation for the items as specified in the Terms of 
Reference (TOR) for PR No. HO-PWA25-001 / REF NO. SVP241115-KL00526 (SVP3) 
and submit the same at the Bids and Contracts Services Division (BCSD), Ground Floor 
Diliman Quezon City on or before 9:30 am of 20 January 2025.

The following documents must be submitted together with your quotation:
1. PhilGEPS Registration, whichever is applicable:
For Platinum Members:
2. Valid and Updated Certificate of PhilGEPS Registration (This should include the 

attached “Annex A”). In case the Mayor’s Permit in the said Annex ‘A’’ is expired, 
a valid/updated Mayor's Permit must also be submitted.

For Red or Blue Members:
a. Valid Mayor’s Permit showing the expiry date
b. PhilGEPS Registration Number;

3. Other documents:: Please refer to the attached ADDITIONAL TOR 

Additional Documentary Requirements, if applicable:
□ Omnibus Sworn Statement (use attached Form) (For Total ABC of Above PhP 

50,000);
□ Latest Income Tax Return / Business Tax Return (For Total ABC of Above PhP 

500,000);
□ Professional License/Curriculum Vitae (for Consulting Services only);
□ PCAB License (for INFRA Projects only);

The Warranty Period shall be: Please refer to the attached TOR

In case of a failed bidding, a re-bidding maybe conducted without prior notice to any 
previous bidder(s).

For further inquiries, please contact the BAC Secretariat, Ms. Kristine L. Doronila at 
telephone no/s. 8-924-5397 with e-mail address at kclacatan^naDocor.aov.Dh .

Very truly yours.

T LARRY I. SABELUNA
Vice President - Mindanao Generation Group and 

Chairman, Bids and Awards Committee

BAeOHe PIUPINAS

NATIONAL POWER CORPORATION
Gabriel Y. Itchon Building
Senator Miriam P. Defensor-Santiago Avenue (formerly BIR Road) 
corner Quezon Avenue, Diliman, Quezon City 1100, Philippines 
Tel. Nos. (632) 8921-3541 to 80 • Fax No. (632) 8921-2468 
Website: www.napocor.qov.ph

O
CERTIFICATION

INTERNATIONAL
Mfooiaois

http://www.napocor.qov.ph


Republic of the Philippines 
NATIONAL POWER CORPORATION

TERMS OF REFERENCE 
ALTERNATIVE MODE OF PROCUREMENT 
(SMALL VALUE PROCUREMENT - 53.9)

1. Scope Cf Works; PR NO. HO.PWA2S.Q01 /REF NO. SVP241115.KLQ0526 (SVP3I

Item
No. DESCRIPTION QTY. U/M ABC

(PhP)
1 ANGLE BAR STEEL, 1 INCH 4 PC 1,180.00
2 BLOCKS CHB 4 100 PC 1,200.00
3 BOARD FIBER CEMENT 3/8 X 4’ X 8’ HARDIFLEX 20 PC 7,600.00
4 CEMENT PREMIUM 15 SACK 3,300.00
5 CUTTING DISC 4 INCH (IRON) 4 PC 80.00
6 FLAT BAR 11NCH 5 PC 1,125.00
7 G.l LONG SPAN 12 FT. 16 PC 14,400.00
8 G.l LONG SPAN 14 FT. 16 PC 16,800.00
9 GOOD lumber 2 INCH X 2 INCH X12’ 20 PC 5,600.00
10 GOOD LUMBER 2 INCH X 3 INCH X12 INCH 10 PC 4.200-00
11 GOOD LUMBER 2 INCH X 4 INCHX 10’ 5 PC 2,250.00
12 NAILS 3 INCHES 1 KG 85.00
13 NAILS 4 INCHES 2 KG 170.00
14 NAILS 5 INCHES 1 KG 95.00
15 NAILS FIBER CEMENT NAILS 1 KG 130.00
16 NAILS UMBRELLA NAILS 3 KG 285.00
17 STEEL BAR 10 MM 10 PC 1,500.00
18 SUPPLY OF LABOR FOR THE REPAIR &

MAINTENANCE OF BUILDING 1 LOT 40.000.00
TOTAL AMOUNT 100.000.00

9. Item to be supplied bv the winning bidder should be brand mw.
b. Please refer to the attached sheets for the complete specifications.

Warranty should be at least three /3) months.
d. The mode of award Is on a Jot basis.

APPROVED BUDGET FOR THE CONTRACT: PHP tOO.000.00
AFG-LOO- 004. A02 
Rev. No. 0 
Page 1 of6



TERMS OF REFERENCE (c/o KCU»
Small V«yue Procurement'53.9 (PR No. HO-PWA25-001) (SVP3) 
Pag9 2of4

2. Delivery Period

Delivery Period shall not be later than IS Calendar Dave upon receipt of the purchase Order I 
Notice to Proceed.

3. Delivery Point

Items shall be delivered at WPC-PCWAT. DIGDIQ. CARRAWGLAN. NUEVA EClJA

4. Bid Submission

The Bidder shall submit their bids through their authorized representative or in the manner of 
submission as prescribed in the RFQ.

5. Late Bids

Any Bid submitted after the deadline for submission and receipt of Bids shall not be accepted by

6. Bid Prices

The bid price as indicated in the Quotation Form aha)) be fixed during the Bidder’s; performance 
of the Contract and not subject to variation or price escalation on any account. A Bid submitted 
with an adjustable price quotation shall be treated as non.-responsive.

7. Bid Price Validity

Price Validity shall not be less than One Hundred Twenty (120) calendar days-from date of bid 
submission.

8. Eligibility Criteria

a, Bidaehal) be checked using the PASS I FAILCriteria for Legal, Technical and Financiai 
components.

b. From the bids that were rated PASSED^ the same shall be ranked and corrected for 
computational errors to Identify the Low^ Calculated Bid (LCB).

9. Detailed Evaluation and Comparison of Bids

The LCB shall be subjected to detailed evaluation against the Technical Specifications including 
Mhmetical computations. Documents which are deemed not to comply with the requirements 
of the tender shall be considered non-complying.

10. Post-Qualification

Submitted documents of the LCB shall be objected to post qualification evaluation.

The bid that PASSED the Post-Qualification shall be declared as the Single /Lowest 
Calculated Responsive Bid (S/LCRB).

AFG-LOG- 004. A02 
Rev. No. 0 
Page2of6



TERMS OF REFERENCE (c/o KCLD)
Small V^ue, Procurement- 53.9 (PR No. HO-PWA2S^l) (SVP3)
Pagt Za>4

11. Total Contract Price

The Total Contract Price shall be inclusive of all taxes and other related expenses / charges.

12. Notice to Supplier

a. The supplier shall pick-up the Purchase Order (PO)/ Notice to Proceed (NTP) from NPC 
within two (2) calendar days from receipt of the Notice of Award.

b. Failure to secure tiie PO/NTP by the supplier within the said period will mean 
cancellation; of the same and imposition of penalties as prescribed by law

13. PO Effsctivity

a. ... ........................... .......... sent
through fax as evidenced by the fex transmission receipt and as confirmed by the 
suppliers representative.

14. Terms of Payment

Temis of Payment shall be thirty (30) calendar days after submission of complete supporting 
docummts.

15. Warranty

Warranty is dependent upon the nature/type of the Item which is Included in the offer {i.e. 
Manufacturer’s Warranty) (unless specifically required in the scope of works.

16. Liquidated Damages

timer plus any time of extension duly granted and is hereby in deftiu^ under the contract, die 
supplier shall pay NPC for liquidated damages, and not by way of penalty, an amount equal to 
at least oneterrth (1/ip) of one percent (1%) of the cost of the andelivered/unperformed portion 
of the items/Woiks for ev«y day of delay. Once the cumulative amount of liquidated damages 
reaches ten percent (10%) of the amount of the contract, the procuring entity may rescind or 
terminate the contract, without prejudice to other courses of action and remedies open to it 
(Section 68 of the Revised [RR of RA 9184).

17. Liability of the Supplier

If afterreceipt of the PurchaseOrder, the supplier fails to deliver the goods* appropriate sanctions 
wii! be Imposed as prescribed under Republic Act (RA) 9184 and Its Revised Implementing Rules 
and Regulations (IRR).

AFG-LOG.0M.A02 
Rev. No. &
Ptige3 6f6



TERMS op REFERENCE (c/uKCLD)
Sm8li:Vallie;PfbwretTi8nt-t63.8 (PR Nol HO-PWA25rOOi); (SVP3)
P«09 4 Of 4

18. DIsclosure of Relations

The bidder shall pqmpfy with the provisions of Section 47 of RA 9184 and its revised IRR re; 
disclosure or; relations.

19. Administrative Sanctions

Bidder shail likewise be imposed the rules as stated in section 69 (imposition of administrative 
penalties) should taere be infractions committed.

20. Reservation Clause

NPC reserves the right to accept or reject any bid, to annul the bidding process, and to reject all 
bids at any time prior to contract award, without thereby incurring any liability to the affected 
bidder/s.

%

remaining spaces intentionally left blank ■

AFG-LOG-004.A02 
Rev. No. 0 
Page 4 of6



TERMS OF REFERENCE (c/o KCLD)
Snitall Value Procurement-53.d (PR No. HO-PWA25-001) (SVP3) 

Pape 5 of4

SUPPLIER’S BID QUOTATION 
(SMALL VALUE PROCUREMENT - 53.9)

I have read and ©camjned the Terms of Reference for Purchase Requisition 
PWA25-001 with specific descriptions, to wit;

To: The BAQ Chairman;

HO

ITEM
NO.

DESCRIPTION OF ITEM/ S TO BE SUPPLIED 
(INCLUDE Brand name)

QTY UNIT PRICE 
(PhP):

TOTAL 
PRICE (PhP)

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

TOTAL BID PRICE

AFG-LOG-0W.A02 
Rev. No. 0 
Page 5 of6



TERMSOF^REEERENGE (c/oKCLD) 
Sm^Valu

Date.
ConriparryName 

ContartDetaiIs__ 

E-maii address.

Note:

AFG-LOG-004.A02 
Rev. No. 0 
Pagefibf jS !



Complete SpedRcatas 
(pftNd.:HO^A2S.^)

MATERLMjS DESCRIPTIONS
1 frioh width 1 TWtfo^SLOmm

Bkxiis Dimen8ton: 40 cm {fenflth) x 20 cm (width) x 4 inches
(thicknessi CHB 4

Board Ifitier Cement 3/Sx4,x&HardlflQX
Cement Premium. 40 Ids/baa
Cutting d^. 4 tm^ ftronX 106 x 1.0 x 16 irnn
Rat Bar 11nch. 2mmthlckne8S
G.U Long Span 12 ft.
Si Long Span 14ft
Good Lumber 2inchx2lndix12l
GoiodLunAer 2lncbx3inxbxl2ln(^
GoodiiBi^ 2£ncftx4Indix10'; .
NaHs Sflu^hea
Naas 4 inches
Nans 5 inches
Fiber Cement Nails size: 1-1/4" Hnh QuaOtv nails for Cement Board®
NaSsUmbreSa smenss
Stee l Bar lOtran
Supply of Labor forth®
R^r & Maintenance of 
Buildina

Prepared by:

;AJAROO
iBf



Omnibus ^om Statement (Revised)

republic of the philppines >
CITY/MUNICIPAUTYOF_____/sA f

APFH>Avrr

[Civil Status]. [NatJonaTrty]. and residing at fAddress of after having been duly sworn in accordance wffli few, c|o9iat 

1.

a,,Ihori2ed rePresertafive of [Name 

lam the dufyauftorized and

Z [SeleGtone,d^tetheaffieKj

contractb^«[?£LS9n and 9XBaite th€ ensuing

>»««and

showing mithohsSon Secretary’s CertSicate,

fer8j0B flwonwcnt<raitaui»vI^mii,||fTn>iGovernn>ent Units,

4w Each of the doaimenta submBted in safefarHm ___

vS^sS dSSsI,^^™"9 ^0rtedUly ood’orizsd

A is&ect one, defete the resbj



w"'aijWKS lKaa 01 ine *-reaect Management office a- SSl Unft'and ^ pr°iect consuftants by cor^ngumay or affinify i?) to the ttwd

officere and n»i*efs of/name ofB&fttejis

p^fec co^uBam. by ^ un*. and «»

7. fl'feme of SftfttoJcwmpBrewffii exisgngbfaor laws and stfflidante: arid

^ SS1"”88 38 a BWder in
a.
b- AdoiTOtedgmg all coocfifions, local or 

contract Sen of the
a R^^^asftnate of the fecSitiBsav^abfe and needed for the cortractlobabW ;

d. s.^eineitelfflB BulWh{s)

°r any fon^^SrSe,^^am> commiss'Of', amount, fee,

10- in eaaa acfwMM^___  __ l^'
ifle Of ahnn. Mhmk ~-.M __fieiBwm or any

to tfw
.............. .

Affiant *

Uuraa
O" toe basest Azfes Cff


